CONTRACT FOR SERVICES FOR THE SHELTER AND CARE OF SERVICE AND

COMPANION ANIMALS AND TO SUPPORT VETERANS ACCESSING

HOMELESSNESS SERVICES OR MEDICAL CARE THAT REQUIRES TEMPORARY

SEPARATION FROM THE VETERANS' ANIMALS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--One hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($150,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

veterans' services department for expenditure in fiscal years

2026 and 2027 to contract for services to ensure safe, humane

and consistent care for service and companion animals,

including animal boarding and veterinary care;